TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE ‘

WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT
15 Business Park Drive ettt st g
Armonk, New York 10504 et
Sal Misiti www.northcastleny.com American Water Works Association

. . N.Y. Rural Water Association
Director of Water & Sewer Operations 914-273-1882 N.Y. Water Environment Association

smisiti@northcastleny.com Fax-914-273-3075 Westchester Water Works Conference
watersewer@northcastleny.com

MEMORANDUM

To: Supervisor Schiliro & North Castle Town Board
From: Sal Misiti

Date: November 17, 2014

Cc: Joan Goldberg, Town Administrator

Re: North Castle Water District No.2

Distribution System Replacement Project
Bilotta Construction Corporation Change Order No.2

The following is a request for authorization of Change Order No.2 to Bilotta Construction Corporation. This includes
a change to the contract eliminating temporary paving, permanent pavement replacement over the trenches, and
milling removal of the temporary pavement. The change adds a payment item for Asphalt Binder replacement
throughout the project. The net result is a credit/allowance of $433,560 to be used for the future top coat finished
paving on all of the remaining roads, outside of the current Town paving project. This change of work was negotiated
and discussed with the Contractor, Roland Baroni, GHD Engineers, Joan, Jamie and myself. An additional cost of
$13,500 in item A-1 is included in the change for an interconnection of the new water main tying into the existing

water main on Upland Lane.

Our consultants for the project GHD Engineering have reviewed the attached documentation and approved and signed

the change in the contract requirements.

I have reviewed the attached documentation. | concur with our consultant and hereby respectfully request that the

Board approve Change Order No.2 and authorize the Supervisor to sign the documents.

Cc: Joseph Awald, P.E., GHD

SM:sm
Attachment

WD2Dist.Sys.Bilotta.changeorder2.doc

Serving ~Armonk, No. White Plains, Quarry Heights, Whippoorwill, Windmill Farm



Change Order

No. 2

Date of Issuance: November 14,2014 Effective Date; November 14, 2014
Project: Water District No. 2: Water |Owner:  Town of North Castle, NY Owner's Contract No.: 1 - General
Distribution System Replacement
Contract: |- General Date of Contract: July 11, 2014 (NTP)
Contractor: Bilotta Construction Corporation Engineer's Project No.: 8616265.23.1
The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description: See Attachment A for detailed description,
Attachments (list docwments supporting change):
Attachment A, Figure 01, Figure 02, Bid Item Description BI-37

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price; Original Contract Times: [ ] Working days Calendar days

$9,935,194.00

Haereaset-Decrease from previously approved
Change Orders No. ] te-Ner————

$50.60

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$9,935,144.00

Increase of this Change Order:

$13,500

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$9,948,644.00 ¥
RECOMMENDE: ACCEPTED: ACCEPT
By {&b {/ i \\1 By.

Engmear (Authonzed Slgnature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contraré?ut orlzed
Date: . /*% [t Date: Date: 1 {171

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable):
Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared hy the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute.
Page 1 of 1

G \86116265 :WPForms' Change Orders:02-Bslorte doox




Attachment A
Change Order No. 2

WATER DIiSTRIBUTION SYSTEM REPLACEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 1 - GENERAL
TOWN OF NORTH CASTLE WATER DISTRICT NO, 2
GHD NO. 8616265.23.1

Change in Work Scope:

1. Delete Bid ltem B-16, Temporary Pavement Replacement, from Bid Form and Specification Section
01025,

2. Delete Bid ltem B-18, Permanent Pavement Replacement, from Bid Form and Specification Section
01025.

3. Delete Bid item B-32, Pavement Milling and Removal, from Bid Form and Specification Section 01025,

4. Add Bid ltem B-37, Asphailt Binder Replacement, (4-foot wide payment fimit} to the Bid Form and Bid
Item Description of B-37 to Specification Section 01025. See attached.

5. Add Revised Detail 19 to the Contract Drawings. See attached Figure 01.

6. Add C-3, Pavement Allowance. The pavement allowance shall be administered by the Town of North
Castie for future paving efforts, or deleted from the Contract under & future Change Order.

Additional Work ltems;

An additional work item was added to A-1; General Construction, for a tapping sleeve and valve
connection. See Figure 02.

G \BEVIE2B5WRFerma\Change Orders\02-Bilotta - Atlach A Rev 2 docx

GHD Consulling Services Inc. One Remington Park Drive Cazenovia NY 13035 USA

T 315679 5800 F 315 79 5801 E cazmgil@ahd.com W www.ghd.com




Attachment A

Summary Table

DELETE Temporary Pavement

Change Order No. 2

B-16 Replacement Sy 17,000 $18.08 ($307.360.00)
DELETE Permanent Pavement

B8-18 Replacement SY 21,200 $20.00 {$424,000.00)
DELETE Pavement Milling and

B-32 Removal sY 12,500 $5.00 ($62,500.00)
TOTAL CREDIT ($793,860.00)
ADD Asphalt Binder Replacement

B-37 (a-ft, Wide Payment Limit SY 23,861 $15.10 $360, 300.00

C-3  ADD Pavement Allowance LS 1 $433,560.00 $433,560.00
TOYAL PAVEMENT CHANGE $0.00
ORDER COST :
ADD Furnish and instalt and
abandon 6" Tapping Sleeve and

A-1  Valve connection, including piping LS 1 $13,500.00 $13,500.00
and fittings to connect existing
watermain fo new watermain.
Totat Change Order Cost $13,500.00

G \36116265\WP\Farms\Change Orders\02-Bilolia - Aftach A Rev 2 docx




BID ITEM DESCRIPTION B-37

UNIT PRICE ITEM BID |TEM B-37

ASPHALT BINDER REPLACEMENT (4-FT WIDE PAYMENT LIMIT)

Under this item, Contractor shall furnish alf lahor, equipment, and A DESCRIPTION
materials necessary to furnish and install, complete, asphalt binder

for a 4-foot width and a iength described in the Contract Documents,

for the project.

General Requirements (Sections 01010 through 01700) B._ WORK INCLUDED
Trenching {Section 02225)

Removal and Disposal of Excavated Material (Section 02225)

Hot Mix Asphalt Paving (Section (02510)

Revised Detail 19

Select Backfill Material (Bid Item B-15) C.._ASSOCIATED WORK
NOT INCLUDED
UNDER THIS ITEM

Payment for this item wili be made on a unit price per square D. _METHOD OF
yard basis, PAYMENT

The quantity for which payment will be made shall be the totai E __MEASUREMENT
square yardage of asphalt binder, placed and compacted, complets, AND LIMITS

as shown on the Contract Drawings within the payment limits
»specified on Revised Detail 19. There shall be no exceptions fo the
payment limits unless ordered by the Owner for repair of watermain
-} _breaks in existing paved areas, or for expansion of pavement areas
or the benefit of Town roads, and the area confirmed by Owner,
Engineer, and Contractor, prior o paving.

North Castle Water District No. 2 Distribution System Replacement UNIT PRICE ITEMS
86162651 (BID ITEM DESCRIPTIONS)

Gasy E265\WIFormsiChenge Orders\02-Bilotta Altach B docx




SESIVE OVERCIE S SORTEI3 40 L 1 SN SO0 Ak BATUYIED Bee w,

NOILYEOLSIH AvAavYOy
8 BYLIHG Q38iATY
ININEDT IO WALSAS NOULNERSLSIT
Z ON LOIESIT W Lo

HHOAMEN FUSYD HLYON 20 MnOL

L0 8inbi4

G

INON TwDs 4 8r00

5, £

a3SIATY - NOILO3S INFWIAYL AYMAYOY - & /
HONZYL 3AIM 1334 - INFWIDVI4IY HIANIS L TYHASY

SRR
ANJNZAY ONILSIX3 OL HSMT4 GINVLSNI 38 TIvHS WaaNig 2

A08Y 338 SLINITINSWAYD ¥04 4

SILON
ALISN3G
HOLOON QNYANYLS
%96 0L G3LOVAINOD
TI=340VE HONZL
&5 90 NOLLOZS
€55 o INAWAYd
0 : B | ONILLSIX3
.ﬂ%\ l*
N S TP O e A
R A S S RS SRR TR,
3S4N00 3SVE NI .2}
FSHN00 B3N LIvHASY € 3dAL . LN HONEL LT AYd AOAIXY A
—  ONISK3 3LV 01 ‘TRunDaY S

40 ISHNCT 3SvE NI LI MIN

A334-% 40 HIGIM HONZ®L 1 Avd WM YN
¥ HOLVA 0L 03d9ind3y sv
40 JSHNODD HIOME LIWHASY oF M3

ﬁ LI INSWAYS WNWIXYW 13347



o, i, CCOTUSRENRSTS ) 095 825 54E 1 3 0096 K09 §4C § £ VSN SEOFL AN AN it ex s

20 ainbigy  MOY NITUOYIAI B INY] ONVIAN

WILSAS ONILSING O NOHLOANNOD

FOELL e INTHIOVISTH W2 LSAS NOLLNEMISIO
¥ | vorsiay Z'ON LOI41SIO ¥31VM
SOPOL-08 | JQUUNN qOr HEOAMIN TUSYD HIHON 40 NMOL

0

SO WAIAMICICMAROVIRAISAD  WRIID  NdirZ- I AGUMONE  TRD K




